Not Actual Size

EUREKA TOWNSHIP POSTING NOTICE NOTICE OF ELECTION AND ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Notice is hereby given that Eureka Township, Dakota County, Minnesota will conduct its Annual Town Meeting and Election of Town Officers on Tuesday, March 14, 2023. In case of bad weather, the Annual Town Meeting and Election may be postponed until the following Tuesday, March 21, 2023.

The Annual Election and Town Meeting will be held at Eureka Town Hall, 25043 Cedar Avenue, Farmington, MN 55024.

The election polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., at which time the voters will elect two (2) Town Supervisor Seats for three-year terms.

The Annual Meeting will commence at 8:15 p.m. to conduct all necessary business prescribed by law.

Board of Canvas will meet on March 16, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. at the Eureka Town Hall.

Official Ballot Judge Judge	Town Election Ballot Town of Eureka March 14, 2023		Eureka Township Ballot ID: 2703
Instructions to Voters: To vote, completely fill in the oval(s) next to your choice(s) like this:			
Town Offices Town of Eureka	a		
Town Supervisor Seat 1 Vote for One			
Allen Novacek	0		
Donovan Palmquist	0		
write-in, if any	0		
Town Supervisor Seat 2 Vote for One			
Ralph Fredlund	0		
Timothy Ray Pope	0		
write-in, if any	0		
iz Atwater, Clerk Eureka Township			
	Published Dakota Coun Sun This bruary 24, M 12946	ty Tribune, sweek arch 3, 2023	